© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1022_C0G_AUTO_SMD • 1/9/2017 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 AEC–Q200 automotive qualified
•	 −55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
•	 Lead (Pb)-Free, RoHS and REACH compliant
•	 EIA 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812, and
2220 case sizes

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
C0G Dielectric, 10 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1206 C 104 J 3 G A C AUTO
Ceramic
Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric
Failure Rate/
Design
Termination Finish2 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
C = Standard Two significant
digits + number
of zeros
Use 9 for
1.0 – 9.9 pF
Use 8 for
0.5 – .99 pF
ex. 2.2 pF = 229
ex. 0.5 pF = 508
B = ±0.10 pF
C = ±0.25 pF
D = ±0.5 pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
8 = 10
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
A = 250
G = C0G A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn See "Packaging
C-Spec Ordering
Options Table"